INSTRUCTIONS
1. Route monitored wire(s) through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor (if required).
3. Connect power supply and output wiring.
A. Use 22-14 AWG copper wires only.
B. Ensure supply power and load matches that
shown on sensor label.
C. Select output action using “Mode Switch”.

ASXP -- Powered AC current operated switch with  time
delay on start
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power Required 24VAC/VDC or 120VAC,
 Refer to Model Key
Power Consumption 45mA (24 volt power)
 15mA (120 volt power)
Output Switch Single Pole, Double Throw Mechani-
cal Relay
Switch Rating SPDT - 1A @ 120VAC, 2A 30VDC
 (resistive)
Start Delay Adjustable 0.5 to 16 seconds
Response Time 0.50 to 1.00 seconds
Hysteresis Constant 5% of setpoint
Set Point Range Adjustable 50-800A across four model
choices
Setpoint Adjust 1/2-turn potentiometer
Start Delay Adjust 1/2-turn potentiometer
Isolation Voltage Tested to 5000 VAC
Frequency Range 40-100Hz
Sensing Aperture 1.19”(30.2 mm) X 2.20”(56.3 mm)
Operating Temp. -4 to122 °F (-20 to 50 °C) (surround-
ing sensor)
Environmental 0-95% RH, non-condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Overvoltage category II
 Altitude to 2000 meters
Approvals UL/ cUL Listed
Quick “How To” Guide
ASXP-MS Instruction Sheet, Rev 2, 11-15 P/N 394004003
Know Your Power
POWER SUPPLY:
120  --  120VAC
24U -- 24VAC/DC
RANGE:
2   - 50 - 200 Amps
4   - 100 -400 Amps
6   -  150 - 600 Amps
8   - 200 to 800 Amps
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose CA  95136
800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510 Phone
408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1φ & 3φ Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs & PTs)
ASXP Series products are powered, current-operated switches
which trigger when sensed current levels exceed the adjusted
setpoint.  Models are provided with NO and NC mechanical
relay contacts. Contact action can be delayed on start up for up
to 16 seconds by turning the Time Delay Adjustment on the side
of the sensor base.
Description
Installation
Power Supply and Output WiringSetpoint Adjustment
Power Supply
Output Contacts
For control or monitoring wiring, use 22 to 14 AWG copper
wire and tighten terminals to 7 inch-pounds torque.  Be sure
the output load does not exceed the switch rating.
Connect power supply to terminals 4 and 5 on the sensor. Check
to ensure supply power matches voltage and type required by
sensor. Use circuit protection to protect the power supply wires
in the remotely possibility of a short.
Once powered, the LED on the unit should indicate unit is on
by glowing green.
ASXP-MS Series setpoint and start time delay are adjusted
through two 1/2-turn pots which have arrow indication of
the selected value.  The unit comes from the factory with